
1356 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 50 

X Wheatftour Exclusive Australian Licences 
The ANZCER Trade Agreement, Article 10 para I. Annex E (page 120), states that the provision of access to the New Zealand market 

for imports of wheat flour originating in Australia shall be mutually determined by the Member States. The arrangement subsequently so 
mutually determined provides for the EAL allocation to be split as follows: 

(a) 50% to the New Zealand Wheat Board for import of wheat flours. 
(b) 50% put up for tender available to other commercial importers but endorsed to exclude wheat flour i.e., licences to be endorsed 

"available only for speciality flours other than of wheat". 
Licences under (a) have been issued (as Type 11, CER NBS) as follows: 

1983-84 
D. H. Brown & Son Ltd., Christchurch 
Timaru Milling Co. Ltd., Timaru 
Aulsebrooks Allied Mills Ltd., Auckland 
Northern Roller Milling Co. Ltd., Auckland 
Ireland & Co. Ltd., Christchurch 
Wellington Flour Mills Ltd., Lower Hutt 

Fully Allocated 

1984-1985 

Aulsebrooks Allied Mills Ltd., Auckland 
Canterbury Roller Flour Mills Co. Ltd., Ashburton 
D. H. Brown & Sons Ltd., Christchurch 
H. Archer & Sons Ltd., Rangiora 
Ireland & Co. Ltd., Christchurch 
Northern Roller Mills Ltd., Auckland 
Timaru Milling Co. Ltd., Timaru 
Temuka Milling Co. Ltd., Temuka 
Wellington Flour Mills Ltd., Lower Hutt 
Zealandia Milling ( 1980) Ltd., Christchurch 

Fully allocated 

Licence 
Issued 

$ 

27,000 
9,000 

44,000 
9,000 

21,000 
128,500 
36,000 
9,000 
9,000 
9,000 

301,500 

59,000 
48,500 
37,000 

169,000 
29,000 
10,500 

353,000 

Licence 
Available 
(i.e. issue 
plus 25% 

increase for 
devaluation) 

$ 

33,750 
11,250 
55,000 
11,250 
26,250 

160,625 
45,000 
11,250 
11,250 
11,250 

376,875 

Licence under (b) was put up in ANZCERTA Tender Rounds 6 and 13 and results published in Supplements to the New Zealand Gazette, 
No. 102 of Wellington, 15 July 1983 and No. 118 of Wednesday, 11 July 1984. The licences were issued as Type 9 (CERTEAL). 
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