THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

X Wheatflour Exclusive Australian Licences

The ANZCER Trade Agreement, Article 10 para 1. Annex E (page 120), states that the provision of access to the New Zealand market for imports of wheat flour originating in Australia shall be mutually determined by the Member States. The arrangement subsequently so mutually determined provides for the EAL allocation to be split as follows:

- (a) 50% to the New Zealand Wheat Board for import of wheat flours.
- (b) 50% put up for tender available to other commercial importers but endorsed to exclude wheat flour i.e., licences to be endorsed "available only for speciality flours other than of wheat".

Licences under (a) have been issued (as Type 11, CER NBS) as follows:

1	9	8	3	-8	4

D. H. Brown & Son Ltd., Christchurch	59.000
Timaru Milling Co. Ltd., Timaru	48,500
Aulsebrooks Allied Mills Ltd., Auckland	37,000
Northern Roller Milling Co. Ltd., Auckland	169,000
Ireland & Co. Ltd., Christchurch	29,000
Wellington Flour Mills Ltd., Lower Hutt	10,500
Fully Allocated	353,000

1984–1985	Licence Issued	Licence Available (i.e. issue plus 25% increase for devaluation)
Aulsebrooks Allied Mills Ltd., Auckland	27,000	33,750
Canterbury Roller Flour Mills Co. Ltd., Ashburton	9,000	11,250
D. H. Brown & Sons Ltd., Christchurch	44,000	55,000
H. Archer & Sons Ltd., Rangiora	9,000	11,250
Ireland & Co. Ltd., Christchurch	21,000	26,250
Northern Roller Mills Ltd., Auckland	128,500	160,625
Timaru Milling Co. Ltd., Timaru	36,000	45,000
Temuka Milling Co. Ltd., Temuka	9,000	11,250
Wellington Flour Mills Ltd., Lower Hutt	9,000	11,250
Zealandia Milling (1980) Ltd., Christchurch	9,000	11,250
Fully allocated	301,500	376,875

Licence under (b) was put up in ANZCERTA Tender Rounds 6 and 13 and results published in Supplements to the New Zealand Gazette, No. 102 of Wellington, 15 July 1983 and No. 118 of Wednesday, 11 July 1984. The licences were issued as Type 9 (CERTEAL).